TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM341950

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

EFFECTIVE DATE: 06/23/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SkySocket, LLC		05/15/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AirWatch LLC
Street Address:	1155 Perimeter Center West
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30338
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3044750	WANDERING WIFI
Registration Number:	4017543	AIRWATCH
Registration Number:	4553462	SECURE CONTENT LOCKER
Serial Number:	86187923	AIRWATCH LOCKBOX
Serial Number:	86187916	LOCKBOX
Serial Number:	86460275	AIRWATCH CONTENT LOCKER
Serial Number:	86460257	CONTENT LOCKER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202.556.1399

nancy.lapidus@lapiduslawoffice.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Nancy Lapidus

Address Line 1: 5335 Wisconsin Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 440

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20015

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005520 FRAME: 0570

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Lapidus	
SIGNATURE:	/Nancy Lapidus/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/20/2015	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=Executed Assignment.SkySocket to AirWatch#page1.tif		
source=Executed Assignment.SkySocket to AirWatch#page2.tif		
source=Executed Assignment.SkySocket to AirWatch#page3.tif		

source=Executed Assignment.SkySocket to AirWatch#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005520 FRAME: 0571

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sky Socket, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, having an address of

1155 Perimeter Center West, Suite 100, Atlanta, Georgia 30338 (hereinafter "Assignor") has

adopted, used and is using the marks listed on Appendix A hereto and is the record owner of

the United States Registrations of said marks identified on Appendix A.

WHEREAS, Assignor adopted the marks listed on Appendix B hereto and is the record

owner of the United States Applications to register said marks identified on Appendix B.

WHEREAS, AirWatch LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having an address of 1155

Perimeter Center West, Suite 100, Atlanta, Georgia 30338 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of

acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to the marks listed in Appendices A and B hereto, the

goodwill symbolized thereby, the business associated therewith, and the United States registrations

and applications for registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other

good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby mutually

acknowledged, Assignor hereby agrees as follows:

(1) Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee nunc pro tunc as

of June 23, 2014, all rights, title and interest in and to the marks listed in Appendices A and B

hereto, the goodwill symbolized thereby, the business associated therewith, and the United States

registrations and applications for registration thereof.

(2) Assignor hereby warrants and covenants that Assignor has the full power and

authority to convey the rights, title and interest herein assigned, transferred and sold to Assignee,

that Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and that

Assignor will execute or procure the execution of any and all future assignments or other

instruments which may be reasonably necessary to perfect and evidence Assignee's ownership of

the marks, applications and registrations herein conveyed.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005520 FRAME: 0572

	Sky Socket, LLC By: Name: Director). Marshall
STATE OF GROIGIA COUNTY OF Fulton Signed before me this 15th Rebussa Kearul Notary) : ss:-) day of May, 2015. y Public	COUNTY GENTLE
SEAL		

My commission expires: 3-10.18

Appendix A

Registration No.	<u>Mark</u>	<u>Issue Date</u>
3,044,750	WANDERING WIFI	January 17, 2006
4,017,543	AIRWATCH	August 30, 2011
4,553,462	SECURE CONTENT LOCKER	June 17, 2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005520 FRAME: 0574

Appendix B

Application No.	<u>Mark</u>	Filing Date
86/187,923	AIRWATCH LOCKBOX	February 7, 2014
86/187,916	LOCKBOX	February 7, 2014
86/460,275	AIRWATCH CONTENT LOCKER	November 20, 2014
86/460,257	CONTENT LOCKER	November 20, 2014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005520 FRAME: 0575

RECORDED: 05/20/2015